
 

 

ADDENDUM 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

APRIL 12, 2000 
CITY OF DALLAS 

1500 MARILLA 
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 
9:00 A.M. 

 
 
ADDITIONS: 
 
Closed Session 
 
Attorney Briefings (Sec. 551.071 T.O.M.A.) 
 
- E.A. Brewster vs. City of Dallas, Cause No. DV98-08100-M 
- Yolanda Campos Hartke, Individually and next friend of the 

Estate of Dolores Gallegos and her infant, Jazmine Eve Loredo 
v. City of Dallas, Civil Cause No. 3:98-CV-0796-T 

- McKinney Avenue Trolley Association Matter 
- Gasoline Spill at Lake Tawakoni involving Explorer Pipeline, Inc. 
 
 
ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION 
 
1. Authorize a contract for replacement of the existing facility with a new clubhouse 

and reservation facility at Cedar Crest Golf Course - Nedderman & Associates, Inc., 
lowest responsible bidder of five - $2,092,400 - Financing: 1998 Bond Funds 
($1,400,754), Aviation Capital Construction Funds (to be reimbursed from future 
Series 2000 Certificates of Obligation) ($500,000) and Golf Surcharge Funds 
($191,646) 

 
2. A resolution reappointing Robert Wayne Melton as City Auditor for a two-year term, 

effective April 12, 2000 - $143,272 - Financing: Current Funds 
 
3. Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to the professional services contract with 

the law firm of Webb & Webb for additional legal services (including the retention of 
expert engineering consulting and testimony as required) necessary in the lawsuit 
entitled Dallas County Park Cities Municipal Utilities District v. Texas Natural 
Resource Conservation Commission, Cause No. 95-03161 in Travis County, 
Application No. 5414, Application No. 08-3458-C, and Application No 08-2363A 
before the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission, in an amount not to 
exceed $200,000, increasing the original contract and Supplemental Agreements 
total from $700,000 to $900,000 - Financing: Water Utilities Current Funds 



 

 

ADDENDUM 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

APRIL 12, 2000 
 
ADDITIONS: 
 
ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION (Continued) 
 
4. Authorize the purchase of Water Quality Reports, in accordance with 1998 

Environmental Protection Agency mandate be distributed to all Water Utility 
customers coinciding with Drinking Water Week - AC Printing, lowest responsible 
bidder of six - Not to exceed $63,240 - Financing: Water Utilities Current Funds 

 
5.  Authorize a twenty-four-month price agreement for micro-surfacing and slurry seal 

with the lowest responsible bidders of two (list attached) - Ballou Construction Co., 
Inc. and Viking Construction, Inc. - Not to exceed $5,650,800 - Financing: Current 
Funds 

 
6.  Authorize the purchase of a trashrack system with Duperon Corporation - Sole 

Source - Not to exceed $399,965 - Financing: Storm Water Drainage Management 
Funds 

 
7.  Authorize the City's participation with the Steering Committee of Texas Utilities 

Electric Service Area Cities (Steering Committee) in a hearing before the Public 
Utilities Commission of Texas related to restructuring of electric service in Texas 
and TXU Electric's transmission and distribution rates to take effect January 1, 2002 
upon implementation of competitive generation, and authorize an increase in 
appropriations in the Special Rate Case Reimbursement Reserve Fund in the 
amount of $103,015 - Not to exceed $103,015 - Financing: Special Rate Case 
Reimbursement Reserve Funds 

 
8.  Authorize (1) a public hearing to be held on April 26, 2000 to receive citizens 

comments concerning the creation of City of Dallas Reinvestment Zone No. 52, to 
be located at the northwest corner of N. Central Expressway and Park Lane in 
Dallas, Texas 75231; (2) the consideration of an ordinance creating City of Dallas 
Reinvestment Zone No. 52 on April 26, 2000; and (3) the consideration of a 
property tax abatement agreement and development fee rebate with Allegiance 
Telecom, Inc. and its lessor, on April 26, 2000 - Financing:  No cost consideration to 
the City 

 
9.  Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the contract with Portico, Inc., dba The 

Portico Group, for an increased scope of work for updating the Long Range 
Development Plan at the Dallas Zoo - $82,515, from $14,850 to $97,365 - 
Financing: 1995 Bond Funds   

 



 

 
 

3 

ADDENDUM 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

APRIL 12, 2000 
 
ADDITIONS: (Continued) 
 
ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION (Continued) 
 

Sports Arena TIF District 
 
10. * Authorize (1) a development agreement with Center Operating Company, L.P., 

(formerly known as the Arena Group) to provide for the funding, acquisition, 
design, and construction of paving, drainage, landscaping, streetscaping and 
related public improvements, and water and wastewater mains, for Houston 
Street Extension from south of Pacific Avenue to McKinney Avenue, and from 
McKinney Avenue to north of Wichita Street; Ross Avenue from Record to 
Houston Street; Continental Avenue from Railtran to McKinney Avenue; 
McKinney Avenue Improvements adjacent to Houston Street; Lamar Street from 
Railtran to McKinney Avenue; and Wichita Street from West Houston Street to 
Harry Hines Boulevard, (such public infrastructure improvements referred to as 
the "Orange Roadways"), located in Tax Increment Financing Reinvestment 
Zone Number Seven, City of Dallas, Texas (Sports Arena TIF District); and 
(2) the establishment of appropriations in the Sports Arena TIF District Fund in 
an amount of $21,000,000 - Financing: Principal in an amount not to exceed 
$21,000,000 for approved project costs (up to $8,600,000 to be advanced by 
Center Operating Company, L.P. and up to $12,400,000 in right-of-way 
acquisition-related costs incurred by Center Operating Company, L.P.,) and 
reimbursed with interest from the Sports Arena TIF District Fund; accrued 
interest on private funds advanced and approved right-of-way acquisition-related 
costs incurred to be repaid solely from the Sports Arena TIF District Fund 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
 

4 

 
ADDENDUM 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 
APRIL 12, 2000 

 
ADDITIONS: (Continued) 
 
ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION (Continued) 
 

 Sports Arena TIF District (Continued) 
 
11. * A resolution declaring the intent of Tax Increment Financing Reinvestment Zone 

Number Seven, City of Dallas, Texas (Sports Arena TIF District) to 
reimburse Center Operating Company, L.P., for funds advanced and approved 
right-of-way acquisition-related costs incurred for approved project costs, 
pursuant to a development agreement between the City and Center Operating 
Company, L.P., in an amount not to exceed $21,000,000 plus interest, for the 
acquisition, design, and construction of paving, drainage, landscaping, 
streetscaping and related public improvements, and water and wastewater 
mains, for Houston Street Extension from south of Pacific Avenue to McKinney 
Avenue, and from McKinney Avenue to north of Wichita Street; Ross Avenue 
from Record to Houston Street; Continental Avenue from Railtran to McKinney 
Avenue; McKinney Avenue Improvements adjacent to Houston Street; Lamar 
Street from Railtran to McKinney Avenue; and Wichita Street from West 
Houston Street to Harry Hines Boulevard (such public infrastructure 
improvements referred to as the "Orange Roadways"), located in the Sports 
Arena TIF District - Financing: Principal in an amount not to exceed $21,000,000 
for approved project costs (up to $8,600,000 to be advanced by Center 
Operating Company, L.P., and up to $12,400,000 in right-of-way acquisition-
related costs incurred by Center Operating Company, L.P.,) and reimbursed with 
interest solely from the Sports Arena TIF District Fund; accrued interest on 
private funds to be repaid solely from the Sports Arena TIF District Fund 

 
12. An ordinance closing and vacating a portion of Lee Parkway, containing approximately 

23,400 square feet of land, located between Rawlins Street and Lemmon Avenue, 
for the purpose of consolidating this area with the adjacent City-owned park 
property - Financing:  No cost consideration to the City 

 
13. An ordinance abandoning a portion of Lee Parkway to Lemmon Turtle, Ltd., the 

abutting owner, containing approximately 1,206 square feet of land, located near the 
intersection of Lee Parkway and Rawlins Street, in exchange for designing, 
landscaping, paving and reconstructing Lee Parkway and constructing a cul-de-sac 
at its intersection with Lemmon Avenue, providing for the dedication of 
approximately 2,386 square feet of land needed for a sidewalk easement, and 
authorizing the quitclaim - Financing: No cost consideration to the City 

 



 

 
 

5 

ADDENDUM 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

APRIL 12, 2000 
 
ADDITIONS: (Continued) 
 
ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION (Continued) 
 
14. An ordinance abandoning a portion of a utility easement to Tremont Partners, L.L.C., 

the abutting owner, containing approximately 2,868 square feet of land, located near 
the intersection of Tremont and Paulus Streets, and authorizing the quitclaim - 
Revenue:  $1,500 plus the $20 ordinance publication fee 

 
15. Authorize the implementation of Stage 3 - Water Warning of the Water Management 

Plan effective May 1, 2000 - Financing:  No cost consideration to the City 
 
16. Authorize the ratification of an emergency purchase to provide professional, technical 

and scientific advice and related services in connection with the discharge of MTBE 
into Lake Tawakoni - Joseph E. Odencrantz d/b/a Tri-S Environmental, Inc. - 
$190,145 - Financing: Water Utilities Current Funds 

 
17. Authorize the ratification of an emergency purchase to provide professional services to 

analyze contamination of the Lake Tawakoni water supply reservoir - EA 
Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. - $518,000 - Financing: Water Utilities 
Current Funds 

 
18. Authorize (1) Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the contract with Chiang, Patel & 

Yerby, Inc. to provide additional engineering services for the design of a raw water 
transmission main from the Forney Pump Station to the East Side Water Treatment 
Plant increasing the contract by $619,865, from $2,513,600 to $3,133,465; (2) an 
increase in appropriations in the Water Utilities Capital Construction Funds by 
$619,865, and (3) an increase in appropriations in the Water Utilities Current Funds 
by $619,865, from $345,588,482 to $346,208,347 - $619,865 - Financing: Water 
Utilities Capital Construction Funds 

 
19. Authorize (1) an emergency increase in the contract with Eagle Contracting Corporation 

to construct a 96-inch raw water main from the Forney Pump Station to the East 
Side Water Treatment Plant increasing the contract by $11,851,890, from 
$21,218,696 to $33,070,586; (2) an increase in appropriations in the Water Utilities 
Capital Construction Funds by $11,851,890, and (3) an increase in the Water 
Utilities Current Funds appropriations by $11,851,890, from $346,208,347 to 
$358,060,237 - $11,851,890 - Financing:  Water Utilities Capital Construction Funds 

 
20. A resolution authorizing the City Manager to begin the initial planning process to 

expedite the pipeline and pump station construction to connect Lake Fork to Lake 
Tawakoni - Financing:  This action has no cost consideration to the City 

 



 

 
 

6 

ADDENDUM 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

APRIL 12, 2000 
 
ADDITIONS: (Continued) 
 
ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION (Continued) 
 

ITEMS FOR FURTHER CONSIDERATION 
 
21. Authorize a thirty-six-month price agreement for medical supplies with the lowest 

responsible bidders of four - Dixie USA EMS Supply, Southeastern Emergency 
Equipment, Emergency Medical Products, Inc., and United Medical Supply, Inc. - 
Not to exceed $1,363,707 - Financing: Current Funds ($1,309,859), Texas 
Department of Health Grant Funds ($53,848) 

 
22. Authorize a sixty-month price agreement for pump repair and overhaul for Trinity River 

Levee System and Dallas Water Utilities Wastewater Treatment Plants with the 
lowest responsible bidders of five - Windham MGF Co., Inc., ITT Flygt Corporation, 
and Smith Pump, Co.  - Not to exceed $2,186,365 - Financing: Current Funds 
($987,834), Water Utilities Current Funds ($1,198,531) 

 
 
CORRECTIONS: 
 

Private Sale of Unimproved Properties 
 
102. * A public hearing to receive citizens comments on the proposed private sale by 

quitclaim deed of 14 12 unimproved properties acquired by the taxing authorities 
from the Sheriff's Sale to qualified non-profit organizations (list attached) - 
Financing: No cost consideration to the City 

 
103. * Authorize the private sale through House Bill 110 by quitclaim deed of 14 12 

unimproved properties acquired by the taxing authorities from a Sheriff's Sale to 
qualified non-profit organizations (list attached) - Revenue:  $14,000 $12,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

7 

MICROSURFACING AND SLURRY SEAL 
Addendum Item #5 

 
                                                                                                                                                         Council 
Street     From To Limits               Districts 
 
Meadowvista Pl.               1590          ------- Long Vista to dead end cul-de-sac  12 
Overmead Cir. 15700 ------- Arapaho to Arapaho 12 
Regal Hill Cir. 1570 ------- Arapaho to Arapaho 12 
Rustic Valley Dr. 7200 7400 Havenglen to Brantifield 12 
Selecman Dr. 15700 ------- La Sabrina to Foxworth 12 
Terrance Lawn Cir. 15700 ------- Arapaho to Arapaho 12 
Band Box Pl. 12300 ------- High Meadow Dr. to dead end cul-de-sac 13 
Boca Ray Dr. 3500 3900 Cox to Rosser 13 
Boca Raton Dr. 5500 5900 Quincy to Preston   13 
Burgundy Rd. 5800 ------- Quincy to Jamestown 13 
Caladlum Dr. 5500 5900 Quincy to dead end East of Jamestown 13 
Cedar Bayou Dr. 3900 4000 Port Royal to Port Royal 13 
Cox La. 12000 12300 Crown Shore to Cedar Bend 13 
Crown Shore Dr. 3700 4000 Deep Valley to Marsh 13 
Del Roy Dr.. 5500 5900 Quincy to Preston 13 
Elderwood Dr. 5800 5800 Quincy to Preston 13 
Gramercy Pl. 5600 ------- Quincy to Jamestown 13 
High Meadow Dr. 12400 12700 Marsh to Calculus 13 
High Meadow  5600 5800 High Meadow Dr. to dead end cul-de-sac 13 
Hightower Pl. 12200 ------- High Meadow Dr. to dead end cul-de-sac 13 
Meadow Crest Dr. 5600 5900 Quincy to Preston   13 
Northmoor Dr. 5500 5800 Quincy to Jamestown 13 
Nuestra Dr. 11400 11700 Boca Raton to Forest 13 
Pageant Pl. 3700 ------- Cedar Bend to dead end cul-de-sac 13 
Preston Haven Dr. 5500 5900 Quincy to Preston   13 
Royal Crest Dr. 5500 5900 Quincy to Preston   13 
Truesdell Pl. 3700 ------ Cedar Bend to dead end cul-de-sac 13 
Beverly Dr. (W)         3700        ------ LaFoy to Westside 2,14 
Bordeaus Av.         5700        6100 Dead end to Edmondson 2,14 
Bowser Av. 4200 4800 Hawthorne to Douglas 14 
Edmondson Av. 5200 4300 Inwood to Westside 2,14 
Fairley La. 3900 ------ Livingston Ave. to Edmondson 2,14 
Garrett Av. (N) 1700 2400 Ross to Belmont 2,14 
Garrett Av. (N) 2700 2800 Homer to Pershing 2,14 
Gilbert Av. 4200 4500 Hawthorne to Douglas 14 
Hall St. (N) 4300 4500 Wycliff to Hawthorne 14 
Hawthorne Av. 3200 3400 Vandelia to Lemmon 14 
Hawthorne Av. 3600 4200 Bowser to Oak Lawn 14 
Herschel Av. 3000 3400 Cedar Springs to Lemmon 14 
Herschel Av. 3500 4200 Lemmon to Oak Lawn 14 
Holland Av. 4200 4500 Hawthorne to Douglas 14 
Livingston Av. 5200 5300 Inwood to Westside 2,14 
Miliam St. 5100 5200 Garrett to Henderson 2,14 
Mission Av. 4900 5200 Fitzhugh to Henderson 2,14 
Newton Av. 4100 4200 Douglas to Oak Lawn 14 
Prescott Av. 3100 3400 Cedar Springs to Lemmon 14 
Prescott Av. 3500 4200 Lemmon to Oak Lawn 14 
Rawlins St. 4200 4500 Douglas to Oak Lawn 14 



 

 
 

8 

MICROSURFACING AND SLURRY SEAL 
Addendum Item #5 (Continued) 

 
                                                                                                                                                         Council 
Street     From To Limits               Districts 
 
Vandelia St.    4300 4500 Wycliff to Hawthorne    14 
Versailles Av.(S)  3600 ------- Bordeaux to Westside    2,14 
Danbury La.   6500 ------- Kelman to Reyton    9 
Hillside Dr.    4200 ------- Mockingbird to Ravendale   9 
Kelman St 4700 4800 Trammel to Danbury 9 
Lange Cir. 6400 6600 Abrams to dead end Cul-de-sac 9 
Patrick Cir. 6700 ------ Patrick Dr. to dead end Cul-de-sac 9 
Patrick Dr. 6400 6600 Abrams to Fisher 9 
Ravendale Ln. 6400 6500 Abrams to Briar Creek 9 
Rockaway Dr. 4500 4600 Mockingbird to Fisher 9 
Runnemede Ln. 6400 ------- Briar Creek to Springside 9 
Santa Anita Dr. 6700 ------- Fisher to Ascot 9 
Springside Ln. 4300 4400 Lange to Ravendale 9 
St. Moritz Av. 6500 ------- Briar Creek to Hillside 9 
Sudbury Dr. 6400 ------- Briar Creek to Springdale 9 
Trammel Dr. 6600 ------- Santa Anita to end of curb(Fire Station) 9 
Woodcrest Ln. 6400 ------- Briar Creek to Springdale 9 
Ferris Branch Blvd. 9600 ------- Whitehurst to Ferris Branch 10 
Ferris Branch Blvd. 9700 ------- Ferris Branch Blvd. to dead end Cul-de-sac 10 
Glenacre 9600 ------- Oak Stream to dead end 10 
Knobby Tree 9600 ------- Oak Stream to to dead end 10 
Orchard Hill 9600 ------- Oak Stream to to dead end 10 
Branch Oaks Cir. 10800 ------- Pagewood Dr. to dead end Cul-de-sac 11 
Highmont St. 7500 7600 Boedeker to Stone Canyon 11 
Larkglen Cir. 10600 ------- Pagewood Dr. to dead end Cul-de-sac 11 
Meadow Oaks Dr. 7500 7600 Boedeker to Stone Canyon 11 
Northboro St. 10600 ------- Highmont to Sandpiper 11 
Pagewood Pl.   10800  ------- Pagewood Dr. to dead end Cul-de-sac 11 
Sandpiper Ln.  10700  10800 Boedeker to Stone Canyon 11 
Shetland Dr.  6000  6100 Preston to Sunlight 11 
Steamboat Dr.  6000  -------- Sunlight to Preston 11 
Stone Canyon Pl.  10800  -------- Stone Canyon Road to dead end Cul-de-sac 11 
Sunlight Dr.  12500  12700 Dead end to Turner Wy. 11 
Wellcrest Dr.  7500  7600 Boedeker to Stone Canyon 11 
Arbor Oaks Dr.  7200  7400 Hillcrest to Meandering Wy. 12 
Brantfield Dr.  7100  7400 Hillcrest to Meandering Wy. 12 
Caroridge Dr.  15900  ------- Alto Caro to Clearhaven 12 
Coverwood Cir.  15700  ------- La Bolsa to La Bolsa 12 
Crooked Oaks Dr.  7100  7400 Holyoke to dead end 12 
Daleport Cir.  15700  -------- La Bolsa to La Bolsa 12 
Echo Bluff Dr.  7100  -------- Hillcrest to dead end Cul-de-sac 12 
Havenglen Dr.  16200  16300 Arbor Oaks to Rustic Valley 12 
Havenrock Cir.  15700  -------- La Bolsa to La Bolsa 12 
Heathermore Dr.  7200  -------- Alto Caro to Meandering Wy. 12 
Holyoke Dr.  7200  -------- Gracefield to Gracefield 12 
La Bolsa  Dr.  7100  7400 Hillcrest to Meandering Wy. 12 
Manor Oaks Dr.  7100  ------- Gracefield to Gracefield 12 
Mapleview Cir.  15700  ------- LaBolsa to LaBolsa 12 



 

 
 

9 

 
MICROSURFACING AND SLURRY SEAL 

Addendum Item #5 (Continued) 
 
                                                                                                                                                         Council 
Street     From To Limits               Districts 
 
Latta Cir.    3100 3200 Latta St. to Timothy    7 
Latta Pkwy.    6800  Latta Cr. to dead end    7 
Latta St.    6200 6700 Latta Cr. to Latta    7 
Lovett Av.    5900 6200 Military service road to Hilltop   7 
Lovett Av.    6800 6900 Wilkes to Concrete @ 6918 Lovett  7 
Nutting Dr.    3000 3200 Concrete @ 3003 Nutting to Latta  7 
Overlook Dr.   5800 5900 James to Lawnview    7 
Overlook Dr.   6000 6200 Lawnview to Hilltop    7 
Parkdale Dr. 5800 5900 James to Lawnview 7 
Petain Av. 6100 ------- Elmira to Lasca 7 
Power Dr. 5100 6200 Elmira to Hilltop 7 
Timothy Dr. 6700 6800 Nutting to dead end 7 
Toland St. 6800 ------- Wilkes to Concrete @ 6627 Toland 7 
Wofford Dr. 5800 5900 James to Lawnview 7 
Wofford Dr. 6000 6200 Lawnview to Bisbee 7 
Wofford Dr. 6400 ------- Day to Wilkes 7 
Barnabus Dr. 3700 ------- Highland Hills to Morningview 8 
Basswood Dr.  3800 ------- Loud to Bishop College Dr. 8 
Bellcrest Cr.  5600 5700 Castle Hills to Golden Hills 8 
Black Oak Dr.  3700 3800 Bellcrest to Bishop College 8 
Bluffman Dr.  5500 5800 Highland Hills to Highland Woods 8 
Castle Hills Dr.  3600 3800 Bluffman to Bishop College Dr. 8 
Cliff Creek Crossing Dr.  7500 ------- Chesterfield to Marvin D. Love Freeway 8 
Club Manor Dr.  2400 2500 Club Wood to Hampton 8 
Club Terrace Dr. 2400 2500 Hampton to Clubwood 8 
Club Wood Dr. 6400 6600 Matland to dead end 8 
Coach Light Rd. 7200 ------- Meadow Dawn to Meadow Isle 8 
Golden Hills Dr. 3600 3800 Bluffman to Bishop College 8 
Highland Hills Dr. 5600 ------- Bonnie View to dead end 8 
Highland Woods Cir. 3200 ------- Highland Hills Dr. to dead end Cul-de-sac 8 
Highland Woods Dr. 3100 3400 Bonnie View to dead end East of Keyridge 8 
Highland Woods Dr. 3500 ------- Keyridge to dead end 8 
Keyridge Dr. 3400 3500 Highland Woods to Bishop College 8 
Loud Dr. 5700 5800 Black Oaks to Lovingood 8 
Lovingood Dr. 3600 3900 Bluffman to Bishop College Dr. 8 
Matland Dr. 2400 2500 Club Wood to Hampton 8 
Meadow Gate La. 2700 ------- Pecan Ridge to Bainbridge 8 
Meadow Harvest La. 2700 ------- Bainbridge to Coach Light 8 
Meadow Isle La. 2700 ------- Bainbridge to Coach Light 8 
Meadow Stone La. 2700 ------- Bainbridge to dead end 8 
Moonstone Dr. 3600 3700 Highland Hills to Morningview 8 
Morningview Dr. 3700 3800 Lovingood to Highland Hills 8 
Pecan Ridge Dr. 7300 ------- Meadow Stone to Meadow Gate 8 
Persimmon Rd. 3300 3400 Bonnie View to Bellcrest 8 
Ridgemoor Cir. 3300 ------- Highland Woods Dr. to dead end Cul-de-sac 8 
 
 



 

 
 

10 

MICROSURFACING AND SLURRY SEAL 
Addendum Item #5 (Continued) 

 
                                                                                                                                                         Council 
Street     From To Limits               Districts 
 
Acost La.    6500 6700 Ridgemont to Santa Anita   9 
Briar Creek La.   4200 4400 Mockingbird to Lange    9 
Chicory Ct.    6500 ------- Lovers La. to dead end Cul-de-sac  9 
Barlow Av.    2200 2300 Fakes to Hampton    3 
Clearview Cir.   2400 ------- Franklin to dead end    3 
Dawes Dr.    3600 3700 McLean to Keats    3 
Dryden Dr.    1600 1700 Shelley to Falls     3 
Dutton Dr.    3800 3900 Keats to Dryden    3 
El Tovar Av.  2900 ------- Alley North of Temple Terrace to dead end 3 
Engle Av.  2600 2700 Pierce to Chalmers 3 
Five Mile Pkwy (W)  2500 2600 Kiest to dead end 3 
Franklin St. (S)  2300 2500 Melbourne to Illinois 3 
Glenfield Av.  1900 2100 Fakes to Waverly 3 
June Dr.  3800 4000 Keats to dead end Cul-de-sac 3 
Monte Carlo St.  1500 3400 Edgefield to Grayson 3 
Pentagon Pkwy. (W)  3400 3600 Spruce Valley to Coombs Creek 3 
Perryton Dr. (E)  3400 ------- Grayson to Edgefield 3 
Poinsettia Dr.  3600 4300 Keats to Cockrell Hill 3 
Riviera Dr.  2100 ------- Texas to June 3 
Rockford Dr.  3800 4100 Keats to End of Curb @ 4103 Rockford 3 
Rolinda Dr.  3600 4000 Keats to Riviera 3 
Salerno Dr.  3100 3200 Edgefield to Polk 3 
Savoy St.  1100 1800 Montreal to Polk 3 
Tennessee Av.  3400 ------- Grayson to Monte Carlo 3 
Texas Dr.  3800 4100 Keats to Concrete @ 4104 Texas 3 
Wilbur St.  2500 2600 Mountain Lake to Franklin 3 
Bow & Arrow Dr.  500 700 Morning Spring Trail to dead end West of  4 

Morning Dew 
Canary Dr.  2600 2800 Skylark to Overton 4 
Cove Hollow Dr.  600 ------- Morning Dew Trail to Morning Spring Trail 4 
Easter Av.  3600 4000 Fordham to Overton 4 
Fawn Ridge Dr.  400 700 Marvin D. Love Freeway to Conway 4 
Fawn Valley Dr.  3500 3700 Fawn Ridge to Bow and Arrow 4 
Morning Dew Cir.  3800 ------- Morning Dew Trail to dead end Cul-de-sac 4 
Morning Dew Tr.  3800 3900 Bow and Arrow to Pentagon Parkway 4 
Opal Av.  4100 4200 Fordham to Ann Arbor 4 
Parrot St.  3300 3400 Illinois to Canary 4 
Pentagon Pkwy. Cir (W)  600 ------- Pentagon Parkway to dead end Cul-de-sac 4 
Sonora Av.  3900 ------- Volga to Fordham 4 
Tribune Dr.  3300 3600 Marvin D. Love Freeway to dead end 4 
Belgrade Av.  6000 6200 Lawnview to Hilltop 7 
Day St.   6400 6700 Wofford to Wilkee 7 
Day St.   6900 ------- Grover to Jim Miller 7 
Donna Dr.  3200 3900 Ethel to Military service road 7 
Ethel Dr.  6400 6600 Christiansen to Donna 7 
Fairway Av.  5700 5900 Dead end West of Gill to Lawnview 7 
Fairway Av.  6000 6200 Lawnview to Concrete @ 6250 Fairway 7 
Greenmere Pl.  6000 6100 Lawnview to dead end 7 



 

 
 

11 

MICROSURFACING AND SLURRY SEAL 
Addendum Item #5 (Continued) 

       Council 
Street From To Limits District(s) 
 
Hollis Av. 5600 5900 James to Lawnview 7 
Hollis Av. 6000 6900 Lawnview to Jim Miller 7 
Howard Av. 6000 6600 Lovett to Donna 7 
James St. 3200 3600 Hollis to Parkdale 7 
LaVern Av. 3200 3400 Fairway to Hollis 7 
Barnard Blvd. 3300 ------- Martindell to Westmoreland 1 
Barnett Av. (S) 1300 ------- Sharon to Grafton 1 
Barnett Av. (S) 1700 ------- Falls to Searcy 1 
Barnett Av. (S) 1900 2300 Rockford to Dutton 1 
Bentley Av. 2700 2800 Superior to Ravinia 1 
Brandon St. 3100 3200 Barnett to Westmoreland 1 
Brandon St. 3300 3400 Westmoreland to Coombs Creek 1 
Brandon St. 3500 3700 Coombs Creek to Keats 1 
Chalmers St. 1500 1700 Wilton to Alley South of Searcy 1 
Dutton Dr. 2700 ------- Pierce to Superior 1 
Dutton Dr. 2900 3000 Ravinia to Barnett 1 
Dutton Dr. 3300 3400 Coombs Creek to Westmoreland 1 
Emmett St. 2900 3200 Ravinia to Westmoreland 1 
Emmett St. 3300 ------- Shasta to Vincent 1 
Falls Dr. 2700 3000 Superior to Barnett 1 
Falls Dr. 3300 3400 Coombs Creek to Westmoreland 1 
Gilpin Av. (S) 1200 ------- Bernard to Brandon 1 
Glenhaven Blvd. 3300 3400 Coombs Creek to Westmoreland 1 
Glenhaven Blvd 3400 3700 Coombs Creek to Keats 1 
Glenhaven Blvd. 4200 4300 Sunnyside to Cockrell Hill 1 
Grafton Av. 3300 3400 Coombs Creek to Westmoreland 1 
Grafton Av. 3400 3700 Coombs Creek to Keats 1 
Keats Dr. 1100 1300 Clarendon to Moler 1 
Kernack St. 4000 ------- Phinney to End of Curb East of Dumane 1 
Kingston St. 2900 3100 Ravinia to dead end Cul-de-sac 1 
McLean Av. 1100 1200 Clarendon to Brandon 1 
Moler St. 3900 ------- Burns to Olden 1 
Olden St. 1100 1300 Moler to Keats 1 
Poinsettia Dr. 2700 3000 Superior to Barnett 1 
Rolinda Dr. 2900 ------- Concrete @ 2937 Rolinda to Ravinia 1 
Searcy Dr. 2500 2600 Franklin to Superior 1 
Shelley Blvd. 3400 3700 Keats to Coombs Creek 1 
Shelley Blvd. 4100 ------- Andrews to Concrete @ 4102 Shelley 1 
Texas Dr. 2900 3200 Concrete West of Ravinia to Westmoreland 1 
Vincent Av. 1200 ------- Brandon to Bernard 1 
Beverly Dr. 3700 3800 LaFoy to Westside 2,14 
Bordeaux Av. 5700 6100 Dead end to Edmondson 2,14 
Cabell Dr. 4300 ------- Peak to Ashby 2 
Delano Pl. 4100 4200 Haskell to Peak 2 
Edmondson Av. 5200 5300 Inwood to Westside 2,14 
Fairley La. 3900 ------- Livingston Av. to Edmondson 2,14 
 
 

 



 

 
 

12 

MICROSURFACING AND SLURRY SEAL 
Addendum Item #5 (Continued) 

 
Council 

Street From To Limits District(s) 
 
Garrett Av. (N) 1700 2400 Ross to Belmont 2,14 
Garrett AV. (N) 2700 2800 Homer to Pershing 2,14 
Kirby St. 2300 2400 Deere to Belmont 2 
Livingston Av. 5200 5300 Inwood to Westside 2,14 
Milam St. 5100 5200 Garrett tot Henderson 2,14 
Mission Av. 4900 5200 Fitzhugh to Henderson 2,14 
Munger Av. 4100 4400 Carroll to Haskell 2 
Prairie Av. (N) 1700 1900 Ross to Monarch 2 
Versailles Av. (S) 3800 ------- Bordeaux to Westside 2 , 14 
Barnett Av. 1700 2000 Fuqua to Ross 2 
Capitol Av. 3900 5200 Haskell to Henderson 2 
Inwood Rd. 2800 3400 Lemmon to Denton Dr. 2 
Lemmon Av. 4800 5600 Dallas North Tollway to Inwood 2, 14 
Illinois Av. (W) 100 800 Vernon to Beckley 3, 6 
Easter Av. 2600 2800 Almeda to Hemphill 4 
Easter Av. 2900 3500 Hemphill to Overton 4 
Red Bird La. (W) 1100 2300 Hampton to Polk 5 
Illinois Av. (E) 100 1400 Beckley to Lancaster Road 6 
Illinois Av. (W) 100 800 Vernon to Beckley 3 
Kiest Blvd. (W) 800 1000 Polk to Vernon 6 
Joaquin Dr. 10400 11400 Ferguson to Barnes Bridge 9 
Lovers La. (E) 6400 6400 Abrams to Fisher 9 
Ferndale Av. 9700 10200 Kingsley to Concrete North of Vistadale 10 
Hillcrest Rd. 8500 9600 N.W. Hwy. to Walnut Hill 13 
Abrams Rd. 4200 4400 Mockingbird to Lange 14 
Greenway Blvd. 6700 6800 Wenonah to Waneta 14 
Greenway Blvd. (E) 6500 7100 University to Mockingbird 14 
Lemmon Av. 3800 4700 Oak Lawn to Dallas North Tollway 14 
Lemmon Av. 4800 5600 Dallas North Tollway to Inwood. 2,14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

13 

TAX FORECLOSURE PROPERTY RESALE 
Revised Agenda Item #102 

 
Parcel   Non-Profit  Council 
No. Address Mapsco Organization Amt. District 
 
1. 2626 Rochester 56H Dallas City Homes $1,000.00            4                  
                                                                            
2. 2324 Bethurum 56G T. R. Hoover $1,000.00            7 

              Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 

3. 2500 Lowery 56D T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 
                 Comm. Dev. Corp. 

 
4. 2526 Starks 56D T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 
5. 2334 Bethurum 56G T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 
6. 2313 Dyson 56G T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev.Corp. 
 
7. 5122 Echo 56D T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 
8. 2850 Farragut 56D T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 
9. 2411 Garden 56C T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 
10. 2534 Ghent 56D T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 
11. 2339 Lowery 56G T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 
12. 2323 Starks 56C T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 
13. 2618 Starks 56D T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 
14. 2312 Bethurum 56G T. R. Hoover $1,000.00 7 

Comm. Dev. Corp. 
 



 

 
 

14 

TAX FORECLOSURE PROPERTY RESALE 
Revised Agenda Item #103 

 
PARCEL NON-PROFIT COUNCIL 
NO ADDRESS ORGANIZATION AMOUNT DISTRICT 
 
1. 2626 Rochester Dallas City Homes, Inc. $1,000.00 4 
 
2. 2312 Bethurum T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
3. 2324 Bethurum T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
4. 2334 Bethurum T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
5. 2313 Dyson T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
6. 5122 Echo T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
7. 2850 Farragut T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
8. 2411 Garden T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
9. 2534 Ghent T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
10. 2339 Lowery T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
11. 2500 Lowery T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
12. 2323 Starks T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 
 
13. 2526 Starks T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corportation 
 
14. 2618 Starks T.R. Hoover Community $1,000.00 7 

Development Corporation 


	MICROSURFACING AND SLURRY SEAL

